•
•
iv. . 	.......
1;1111I I 	 , 	1•Ar•trlislioltvtrti•:,
..r.3!... r.:Dfi -
r • ••-1.-  t. 	•:. 11;"
'7.
-1• 11.,1 44444

S - Speech writers/players
U - Utilities
TYPE code:
- TI-ARTIST and GRAPHX pictures
- E/A or Extended Basic with 32K
- Mini Memory needed
- Run Length Encoded pictures
- Dis/Var 80 files
- Extended Basic with 32K
- Graphics Interchange Format
is the number of disks needed.
is the version of the program
is when the program or update was
ART
EAXB
MM
RLE
TEXT
XB32
GIF
SIZE
VER.
DATE
16.THE BEST OF 99'ER
17.COMPUTE'S BEGINNERS GUIDE TO ASSEMBLY LANGUAGE ON THE TI-99/4A (TWO COPIES)
18.A USER'S GUIDE TO PILOT
19.THE POWER OF: FINANCIAL CALCULATIONS FOR MULTIPLAN
20. MANUEL D'UTILISATION (FRENCH VERSION OF TI'S BASIC USER'S REFERENCE GUIDE)
21.TI'S BEGINNER'S BASIC MANUAL (THREE COPIES)
22. COMPLETE SET OF 3 MANUALS USUALLY PACKAGED WITH BRAND NEW CONSOLES
(for those of you that purchased a used console with no manuals)
Whew! That's it! 	CALL LOAD(-31962,32)
THE HALL OF SHAME
/ \
\ /
Alain Rochon
Hopefully Alain will remember to bring back the item
library at the next club meeting, otherwise his name
SHAME until he does so.
I really didn't think I would need the HALL OF SHAME
not have a drawing ready. Perhaps I can manage to do
he borrowed from the
will remain in the HALL OF
drawing this soon so I did
that in the coming month.
9T9 LIBRARY listing and notes if any.
Disks have a nominal fee of $2.00 per
All disks are available by mail, send
disk numbers, to the club's address.
of the 9T9 User Group meetings for
supply the disk at the meeting.
There is also a DOM Disk of the Month
by mail for $3.00 for a 1-SIZE DOM or
include disk and handling.
Compiled by Gary Bowser on Dec. 9 1987
disk (includes disk and handling).
cheque or money order with a list of
Also disks are also available at any
$2.00 (includes disk) or $1.00 if you
that is available at every meeting or
$5.00 for a 2-SIZE DOM. Both prices
C - Catalogs of software/hardware
E - Educational
H - Home and financial
J - Junk miscellaneous
P - Program languages/helpers/routines
T - Terminal emulators/dialers/BBS's
W - Word processors/helpers/sorters
EA - Editor/Assembler loader and 32K
FRTH - Forth
MP - Multiplan templates
TE2 - Terminal Emulator II speech
XB - Extended Basic